 Data Sheet
© 2024–2025 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
DS00005772A - 1
Product Overview
Microchip’s unique Powermite UPT series of transient voltage suppressors feature oxide-passivated chips with
high-temperature solder bonds for high surge capability and negligible electrical degradation under repeated
surge conditions. Both unidirectional and bidirectional configurations are available. In addition to its size
advantages, the Powermite package includes a fully metallic bottom side that eliminates the possibility of solder

Current 1
IPP at
10/1000 µs
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC at IPP
Maximum
Temperature
Coefficient of
V(BR)
αV(BR)
Unidirectional Bidirectional Reverse V V µA A V %/°C
UPT5 UPTB5 — 5 6.0 50 15.7 9.5 0.030
UPT8 UPTB8 UPT8R 8 9.0 2 10.9 13.7 0.040
UPT10 UPTB10 UPT10R 10 11.0 2 8.33 18.0 0.045
UPT12 UPTB12 UPT12R 12 13.8 1 6.94 21.6 0.050
UPT15 UPTB15 UPT15R 15 16.7 1 5.77 26.0 0.055
UPT17 UPTB17 UPT17R 17 19.0 1 5.14 29.2 0.060
UPT24 UPTB24 UPT24R 24 28.4 1 3.47 43.2 0.070
UPT28 UPTB28 UPT28R 28 31.0 1 3.13 47.8 0.075
UPT33 UPTB33 UPT33R 33 36.8 1 2.65 56.7 0.080
UPT48 UPTB48 UPT48R 48 54.0 1 1.78 84.3 0.090
Note:
1. See Figure 4-2 for IPP waveform of 10/1000 µs test pulse.
 UPT5e3–UPTR48e3, UPTB5e3–UPTB48e3
Graphs